
 

  22nd January 2017  

Mural Competition 

In November we launched a competition to design a woodland mural for the corridor 

leading to the dining hall. We are pleased to announce that the winners of the mural 

competition are:   
     

                               

   Danny Cole     Anna Symonds 

 

                    

   Emily Garratt    Shailey Freeman 

 

Their ideas and pictures will be incorporated into the design for the mural, turning the 

corridor into a woodland walkway. They will also have the opportunity to help the artist 

when the mural is painted. 
  

 

 

 

Science Fair – Friday 26th January  

We are pleased to see the science fair entries coming in to school already.Reminder all 

entries are due in by Thursday 25th January 2018. They will be displayed at the Science 

Fair on Friday 26th January 2018, parents are invited to look round the Science fair after 

school on Friday from 3.15pm. 

A panel of judges during the course of the day will judge the Science Fair entries and 

the winner of the Science Fair will be announced in a special assembly and will receive 

a trophy. The winner and runners up will be invited to the GLF Science Fair Grand Final at 

The University of Surrey on Wednesday 7th February 2018. 

Poppy Appeal 2017 

Thank you to everyone who donated to the Poppy Appeal in November, we raised 

£340.59 for the British Legion. 

Attendance 

Attendance figures for last week: 

Class House Year Group Whole School 

Oak Brunel 6  

97.50% 95.93% 96.44% 92.37% 

 

 



 
Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 23rd January SATS – Parent Workshop 

Friday 26th January Hillcroft Science Fair 

Tuesday 30th January Year 5 visiting de Stafford to see their production of Alice in 

Wonderland 

Wednesday 7th February GLF Science Fair at the University of Surrey 

Friday 9th February Year 4 Talent Show 

Thursday 1st March 

 

World Book Day 

Bags 2 School 

Tuesday 6th March Parents Evening 

Thursday 8th March Parents Evening 

Wednesday 2nd May School Photographer – Class Photos 

Friday 29th June INSET Day 

 

 

 

 


